4  Number of copies to be submitted  One (Single Stage- Two Packet System) 

5 EMD  
Rs. 2,00,00,000/- (Two Crores) * 

* Rs. 50,00,000/- (Fifty Lakhs) in form of BG / DD / 
Online Transfer to be submitted with bid against EoI. 
However selected partner must submit the remaining 
amount of Rs. 15,000,000/- (One Crore Fifty Lakhs) of 
EMD 2 days prior to date of bid submission to PPHC 
failing which Rs. 5,000,000/- (Fifty Lakhs) BG shall be 
forfeited. 

6  EOI participation fee inclusive tax (Non-
refundable) 

As applicable 

7 Opening of bidder Response (Technical Bid) 22-FEB-2022 at 15:30 Hrs.